

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

Project Number **2020059**

Project Description Greene St. & Ermina Ave Signal Changes

Original Date

7/12/2021 1:00:00 PM

Project Number: 2020059			Engineer's Estimate		COLVICO INC	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Tax Classification

Sales tax shall be included in unit prices

1	REIMBURSEMENT OF THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	\$1.00
2	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	500.00	500.00	1,200.00	\$1,200.00
3	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,700.00	\$6,700.00
4	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	16,000.00	16,000.00	16,500.00	\$16,500.00
5	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGNS	200 HR	4.00	800.00	3.60	\$720.00
6	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	380 HR	8.00	3,040.00	9.10	\$3,458.00
7	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	1 LS	800.00	800.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00
8	REMOVE EXISTING CURB	20 LF	20.00	400.00	60.00	\$1,200.00
9	REMOVE CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY	45 SY	35.00	1,575.00	60.00	\$2,700.00
10	SAWCUTTING CURB	2 EA	60.00	120.00	120.00	\$240.00
11	SAWCUTTING RIGID PAVEMENT	740 LFI	1.50	1,110.00	2.40	\$1,776.00
12	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	60 LFI	1.00	60.00	2.40	\$144.00
13	CSTC FOR SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS	3 CY	120.00	300.00	288.00	\$720.00
14	COMMERCIAL HMA	2 TON	300.00	450.00	1,440.00	\$2,160.00
15	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	4 SY	40.00	160.00	240.00	\$960.00
16	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	1 EA	500.00	500.00	900.00	\$900.00
17	ESC LEAD	1 LS	500.00	500.00	1,380.00	\$1,380.00
18	INLET PROTECTION	1 EA	90.00	90.00	325.00	\$325.00
19	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	20 LF	40.00	800.00	120.00	\$2,400.00

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

20	CLASSIFICATION AND PROTECTION OF SURVEY MONUMENTS	1 LS	500.00	500.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00
21	REFERENCE AND REESTABLISH SURVEY MONUMENT	1 EA	600.00	600.00	1,800.00	\$1,800.00
22	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	45 SY	60.00	2,700.00	120.00	\$5,400.00
23	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM RETROFIT, ERMINA & GREENE	1 LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	32,550.00	\$32,550.00
24	SIGNING, PERMANENT - CONTRACTOR MANUFACTURED SIGNS	1 LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	900.00	\$900.00
Bid Total			\$58,006.00		\$90,134.00	

SCHEDULE SUMMARY

	<i>Sched 1</i>	<i>Sched 2</i>	<i>Sched 3</i>	<i>Sched 4</i>	<i>Sched 5</i>	<i>Sched 6</i>	<i>Total</i>
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	58,006.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	58,006.00
COLVICO INC	90,134.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	90,134.00

Low Bid Contractor: COLVICO INC

	<i>Contractor's Bid</i>	<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>	<i>% Variance</i>
<i>Schedule 01</i>	90,134.00	58,006.00	55.39 % Over Estimate
<i>Schedule 03</i>	0.00	0.00	% Under Estimate
<i>Bid Totals</i>	90,134.00	58,006.00	55.39 % Over Estimate